
 
 

American Job Center Finder 

Job Center Finder 

Center Name Address Phone Center Hours
Business 
Rep

Veterans 
Rep Program Type Area

 Michigan 
Works! 
Ogemaw 
County Service 
Center 

 2389 South 
M-76 West 
Branch, MI 
48661 

 989-
345-
1090 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Three 
Rivers 

 16587 
Enterprise 
Drive Three 
Rivers, MI 
49093 

 269-
273-
2717 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm, except 
State Holidays 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Northwest 
Michigan 
Works! 
Traverse City 
Service Center 

 1209 South 
Garfield 
Avenue Suite 
C Traverse 
City, MI 
49686 

 231-
922-
3700/ 1-
800-442-
1074 

 8:00-5:00 M-
F 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center 

 27850 Van 
Dyke Avenue 
Warren, MI 
48093-7220 

 586-
574-
2170 

 Monday thru 
Friday 8:00am 
- 5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Marquette 
County 

 1498 
O`Dovero Dr 
Marquette, 
MI 49855 

 906-
228-
3075 

 Mon 9am-
5pm; Tu, Th, 
Fri 8am - 5pm; 
Wed 8am-
7pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Manistee 
Service Center 

 1660 US 31 
South 
Manistee, MI 
49660 

 231-
723-
2535 

 Mon, Tues, 
Thurs 8:00-
12noon and 
1:00-5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Waterford 
Service Center 

 4241 
Steffens 
Road 
Waterford, 
MI 48328 

 248-
682-
3417 

 8-5 M-F   No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Capital Area 
Michigan 
Works! Clinton 
County Service 
Center 

 101 West 
Cass Street 
Suite A St. 
Johns, MI 
48879 

 989-
224-
2000 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Genesee 
Shiawassee 
Michigan 
Works! 
Shiawassee 
Service Center 

 1975 West 
Main Street 
2nd Floor 
Owosso, MI 
48867 

 989-
729-
9599, 
Ext. 2 

 8am - 5pm 
M-F 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Southfield 
Service Center 

 21030 
Indian Street 
Southfield, 
MI 48033 

 248 
796-
4580 

 8am - 5pm 
Mon -Fri 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Capital Area 
Michigan 
Works! 

 2110 South 
Cedar Street 
Lansing, MI 
48910 

 517-
492-
5500 

 N/A   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center in 
Midland 
County 

 1409 
Washington 
Midland, MI 
48640 

 989-
631-
3073 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Osceola 
Service Center 

 240 East 
Church 
Avenue Reed 
City, MI 
49677 

 231-
832-
3131 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center: Ottawa 
County 

 121 Clover 
Street 
Holland, MI 
49423 

 616-
396-
2154 

 8:00a.m.-
5:00p.m. Mon 
- Fri 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Muskegon-
Oceana, 
Oceana Site 

 195 North 
Michigan 
Avenue 
Shelby, MI 
49455 

 231-
981-
4231 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Capital 
Area Service 
Center - Eaton 
County 

 311 West 
First Street 
Charlotte, MI 
48813 

 517-
541-
8971 

 M-F 8 a.m. to 
5 p.m. 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Novi 
Service Center 

 Main Office: 
31186 Beck 
Road Novi, 
MI 48377 

 248-
926-
1820 

 8am - 5pm M 
- F 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - West 
Side 

 215 Straight 
NW Grand 
Rapids, MI 
49504 

 616-
336-
4460 

 M, Tu, Th, F 
from 8am to 
6pm; Wed 
8am-8pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Lake 
County 
Workforce 
Service Center 

 5252 M-37 
Baldwin, MI 
49304 

 231-
745-
2703 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 South Central 
Michigan 
Works! Jackson 
Service Center 

 209 East 
Washington 
Avenue Suite 
100 Jackson, 
MI 49201 

 517-
841-
5627 

 M-F 8am-
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Highland Career 
Center 

 2218 S 
Milford Road 
Highland, MI 
48357 

 248-
889-
0410 

 Monday - 
Friday, 8:00am 
to 5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! West 
Central - 
Newaygo 
County 

 4747 West 
48th Street 
Suite 162 
Fremont, MI 
49412 

 231-
924-
3230 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center 

 327 East 
Center Street 
Alma, MI 
48801 

 989-
466-
4832 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 32849 Red 



 Michigan 
Works! Paw 
Paw 

Arrow 
Highway 
Suite 200 
Paw Paw, 
MI 49079 

 269-
657-
7014 

 Monday-
Friday, 
8:00am-
5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! West 
Central - Mason 
County 

 5722 W US 
- 10 
Ludington, 
MI 49431 

 231-
843-
2563 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! St. Clair 
Service Center 

 100 
McMorran 
6th Floor 
Port Huron, 
MI 48060 

 810-
966-
3300 

 M-F 8-5   No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Macomb 
Service Center - 
Clinton 
Township 

 43630 
Hayes Road 
Suite 100 
Clinton 
Township, 
MI 48038 

 586-
263-
1501 
586-469-
5220 

 Monday-
Friday 8-5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 South Central 
Michigan 
Works! 
Lenawee 
Service Center 

 1040 South 
Winter St 
Suite 1014 
Adrian, MI 
49221 

 517-
266-
5627 

 Mon - Fri 
8am-5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Oakland 
County 
Michigan 
Works! Oak 
Park Career 
Center 

 22180 
Parklawn 
Oak Park, 
MI 48237 

 248-
691-
8437 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Montcalm 
Service Center 

 114 South 
Greenville 
West Drive 
Greenville, 
MI 48838 

 616-
754-
3611 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Iosco 
County Service 
Center 

 1230 East 
US 23 East 
Tawas, MI 
48730 

 989-
362-
6407 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00am 
- 5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - 
Franklin 

 121 Franklin 
SE Suite 120 
Grand 
Rapids, MI 
49507 

 616-
336-
4040 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00am 
- 6:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Isabella 
Service Center 

 5889 East 
Broadway 
Mt. Pleasant, 
MI 48858 

 989-
772-
5304 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 ThumbWorks a 
Michigan 
Works! Agency 

 614 N Port 
Crescent Bad 
Axe, MI 
48413 

 989-
269-
2311 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Hastings Service 
Center 

 535 West 
Woodlawn 
Avenue 
Hastings, MI 
49058 

 269-
945-
9545, 
Ext.144 

 M, Tu, Thr & 
Fri 8-5, Wed 
9-5pm 

 Yes   No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 550 Lake 



 ThumbWorks a 
Michigan 
Works! Agency 

Drive PO 
Box 600 
Lapeer, MI 
48446 

 810-
664-
1680 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Workforce 
Service Center 

 14330 
Northland 
Drive Big 
Rapids, MI 
49307 

 231-
796-
0049 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Thumb 
Area Tuscola 
County Service 
Center 

 1184 
Cleaver 
Road Caro, 
MI 48723 

 989-
673-
8103 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Bay 
County 

 4061 N 
Euclid North 
Pointe Plaza 
Bay City, MI 
48706 

 989-
667-
0500 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Downriver 
Community 
Conference - 
(Michigan 
Works! 
Southgate 
Service Center) 

 15100 
Northline 
Road 
Southgate, 
MI 48195 

 734-
362-
7070 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00am 
- 5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Macomb 
Service Center - 
Mt. Clemens 

 75 North 
River Road 
Mt. Clemens, 
MI 48043 

 586-
783-
8700 

 Monday-
Friday 8-5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! JobLink 
Service Center 

 1850 North 
Perry 
Pontiac, MI 
48340 

 248-
276-
1777 

 8:00-5:00 M, 
Tu, Thr, Fri 
and 8:00-7:00 
Wed 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Gennesee 
Shiawassee 

 711 N 
Saginaw 
Street Suite 
300 Flint, MI 
48503 

 810-
233-
5974 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am-
5pm; M, W 
8am-7pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Dearborn 
Access Service 
Center 

 6451 
Schaefer 
Road 
Dearborn, 
MI 48126 

 313-
945-
8159 

 9-5 M-F   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Detroit 
Employment 
Solutions 
Corporation 

 9301 
Michigan 
Avenue 1st 
Floor Detroit, 
MI 48210 

 313-
962-
9675 

 Mon., Tue,, 
Wed,, Fri 
8am-5pm; 
Thurs 8am-
7pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Roscommon 
County Service 
Center 

 1015 Short 
Street Suite 2 
Prudenville, 
MI 48651 

 989-
366-
8660 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Highland Park 
Service Center 

 144 E 
Manchester 
Street 
Highland 
Park, MI 
48203 

 313-
826-
0299 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 Michigan 
Works! Arenac 
County Service 
Center 

 4480 West 
M-61 
Standish, MI 
48658 

 989-
846-
2111 

 8-4 M-Th, 
closed between 
the hours of 
12-1 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Clare 
County Service 
Center 

 402 N First 
Street 
Harrison, MI 
48625 

 989-
539-
2173 

 N.A.   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Battle 
Creek Service 
Center 

 135 West 
Hamblin 
Avenue 
Battle Creek, 
MI 49017 

 269-
660-
1412 

 8am -5pm 
Monday - 
Friday 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Cadillac 
Service Center- 
Wexford 
County 

 401 North 
Lake Street 
Suite 700 
Cadillac, MI 
49601 

 231-
775-
3408 

 8:00am to 
5:00pm 
Monday - 
Friday 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Northwest 
Michigan 
Works! 
Petoskey 
Service Center 

 2225 
Summit Park 
Drive 
Petoskey, MI 
49770 

 231-
347-
5150 

 Mon, Wed, & 
Thurs 8am - 
12noon and 
1pm - 5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Eastern 
UP 

 1118 East 
Easterday 
Avenue Sault 
Ste. Marie, 
MI 49783 

 906-
635-
1752 

 M-F 8am-
5pm 

 No   No 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Coldwater 
Service Center 

 210 Vista 
Drive 
Coldwater, 
MI 49036 

 517-
278-
0200 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Gladwin 
County Service 
Center 

 110 
Buckeye 
Street 
Gladwin, MI 
48624 

 989-
426-
8571 

    Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Monroe 
Service Center 

 1531 North 
Telegraph 
Road Suite D 
Monroe, MI 
48162 

 734-
240-
7950 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Livingston 
Service Center 

 1240 
Packard 
Drive 
Howell, MI 
48843 

 517-
546-
7450 

 M-F 8:00-
5:00 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Oakland 
County 
Michigan 
Works! Troy 

 550 
Stephenson 
Highway 
Suite 400 
Troy, MI 
48083 

 248-
823-
5101 

 8-4:30 M-F   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 OneStop 
Service Center 

 5555 
Conner 
Avenue 
Detroit, MI 
48213 

 313-
579-
4925, 
Ext. 102 

 M-W & F 8-
5pm, 8-7pm 
Thurs 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan  15950 



Works! 
Macomb 
Service Center - 
Roseville 

Twelve Mile 
Road 
Roseville, MI 
48066 

 586-
447-
9200 

 Monday-
Friday 8-5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Houghton 
County 

 110 East 
Quincy Street 
Hancock, MI 
49930 

 906-
482-
6916 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Benton 
Harbor 

 499 West 
Main Street 
Benton 
Harbor, MI 
49022 

 269-
927-
1799 

 M-F 8-5am, 
extended hours 
on Wed until 
6pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Great Lakes 
Bay Michigan 
Works 

 312 E 
Genesee 
Saginaw, MI 
48607 

 989-
752-
3145 

 M-F 8am - 
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Livonia 
Service Center 

 30246 
Plymouth 
Road 
Livonia, MI 
48150 

 734-
513-
4900 

 Monday - 
Friday 8:00am 
- 5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Allegan 
County 

 3255 122nd 
Avenue Suite 
101 Allegan, 
MI 49010 

 269-
686-
5079 or 
888-520-
0445 

 Mon - Fri 8-5   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! - Delta 
County 

 2950 
College 
Avenue 
Escanaba, 
MI 49829 

 906-
789-
9732 

 8-5 M, Tu, & 
Th; 8-7 W; 9-
5 Fri 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Kalamazoo 

 1601 South 
Burdick 
Street 
Kalamazoo, 
MI 49001-
4614 

 269-
383-
2536 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Ferndale Career 
Center 

 713 East 9 
Mile Road 
Ferndale, MI 
48220 

 248-
545-
0222 

 N.A.   Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Wayne 
Service Center 

 35731 West 
Michigan 
Avenue 
Wayne, MI 
48184 

 734-
858-
4284 

 Monday - 
Friday 8am to 
5pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Dowagiac 

 601 D North 
Front Street 
Dowagiac, 
MI 49047 

 269-
782-
9864 

 Monday-
Friday 8-5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Washtenaw 
County Service 
Center 

 304 Harriet 
Street 
Ypsilanti, MI 
48197 

 734-
714-
9814 
(service 
center)/ 
Admin. 
Office 
734-622-
9025 

 M, W, Th, Fr 
8:00-5:00, Tue 
8:00-7:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  



 ThumbWorks a 
Michigan 
Works! Agency 

 575 W 
Sanilac Road 
PO Box 147 
Sandusky, 
MI 48471 

 810-
648-
5800 

 Monday-
Friday 8am-
5pm 

 No   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 South Central 
Michigan 
Works! 
Hillsdale Service 
Center 

 21 Care 
Drive 
Hillsdale, MI 
49242 

 517-
437-
3381 

 8 am - 5 pm 
Mon - Fri 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Muskegon-
Oceana, 
Muskegon Site 

 316 Morris 
Avenue Suite 
100 
Muskegon, 
MI 49440 

 231-
724-
6381 

    Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Alpena 
County 

 315 West 
Chisholm 
Alpena, MI 
49707 

 989-
356-
3339 

 Mon-Tue-
Wed & Fri 
8:00am-
5:00pm, Thur 
9:00am-
5:00pm 

 Yes   Yes 
 Comprehensive 
Center 

  

 Michigan 
Works! 
Schoolcraft 
County 

 300 Walnut 
Street Room 
154 
Manistique, 
MI 49854 

 906-
341-
1111 

 Mon, Tu, Fri 
9am-12pm, 
1pm-4pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! The Job 
Force 

 300 Walnut 
Street 
Manistique, 
MI 49854 

 906-
341-
1111 

 Monday, 
Tuesday & 
Friday 9am - 
5pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Grosse Pointe 
Michigan Works 
Satellite Center 

 17888 
Mack Ave 
Grosse 
Pointe, MI 
48230 

 313-
343-
5617 

 Monday thru 
Friday 8:00am 
- 1:00pm 

 No   No   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center at the 
Marinette Job 
Center 

 1605 
University 
Drive 
Marinette, 
MI 54143 

 715-
732-
7840 

 M-F 8am-
4:30pm CST 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Baraga County 

 115 North 
Front Street 
American 
Legion 
Building 
L`Anse, MI 
49946 

 523-
1072 

 W, Th 9am-
4pm; Friday by 
appointment 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Otsego 
Service Center 

 2927 D & 
M Drive 
Gaylord, MI 
49735 

 989-
732-
3886 

 M, T, W, F--
8:30am-
4:30pm, TH 
9:00am-
4:30pm 

 Yes   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Oscoda 
County Service 
Center 

 1329 S 
Mount Tom 
Road Mio, 
MI 48647 

 989-
826-
6107 

 Wednesday 
9:00am-
4:00pm; 
Thursday 9am-
4pm closed for 
lunch 12p-
1pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Mon-Tue-



 Michigan 
Works! 
Cheboygan 
Service Center 

 11153 N 
Straits Hwy 
Cheboygan, 
MI 49721 

 231-
627-
4303 

Wed-Fri 8:30-
4:30pm, Thur 
9:00-4:30pm, 
closed 12 pm-
1 pm daily 

 Yes   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Presque 
Isle County 
Service Center - 
Northeast 
Michigan 
Consortium 

 20709 State 
Street PO 
Box 711 
Onaway, MI 
49765 

 989-
733-
8548 

 Mon-Fri 
8:30am-
4:30pm, closed 
12-1 pm 

 Yes   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! 
Crawford 
Service Center 

 4595 Salling 
Drive 
Grayling, MI 
49738 

 989-
348-
8709 

 M, Tu, W, F 
8:30am - 
4:30pm; Th 
9am - 4:30pm; 
Closed for 
lunch 12-1pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Alger 
County 

 413 Maple 
Street Room 
101 
Munising, MI 
49862 

 906-
387-
4937 

 Wed-Thurs- 
9am-12pm, 
1pm-4pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Service 
Center - Sparta 

 36 
Applewood 
Drive, NW 
Sparta, MI 
49345 

 616-
887-
2960 

 Monday thru 
Friday 8am - 
12pm and 1pm 
- 5pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Ontonagon 
County 

 429 River 
Street 
Ontonagon, 
MI 49953 

 906-
884-
4753 

 M, Tu, 9am-
4pm; Friday by 
appointment 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! 

 6 Spring 
Street Suite 
102 St. 
Ignace, MI 
49781 

 906-
643-
8158 

 Monday thru 
Friday 8:00am 
- 4:00pm Call 
before coming 
in 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! Alcona 
Service Center 

 202 South 
2nd Street 
Suite B; PO 
Box 316 
Lincoln, MI 
48742 

 989-
736-
6082 

 Wednesday 
9:00am-
4:00pm; 
Thursday 
9:30am-4pm, 
closed from 
12-1pm for 
lunch 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Gogebic 
County 

 222 East 
Ayer Street 
Ironwood, 
MI 49938 

 906-
932-
4059 

 Mon, Tues, 
Wed, Fri 9am-
4:30pm CST; 
Thursday By 
Appointment 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! - 
Dickinson 
County 

 200 
Fairbanks 
Iron 
Mountain, 
MI 49801 

 906-
774-
3647 

 Mon-Fri 9am-
5pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    

 Michigan 
Works! 

 501 West 
Harrie Street 
Newberry, 
MI 49868 

 906-
293-
8551 

 Mon - Thurs 
8am-4pm; Fri 
8am-12pm 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    



 Michigan 
Works! Iron 
County 

 237 East 
Caspian 
Avenue 
Caspian, MI 
49915 

 906-
265-
0532 

 Tu, Wed 9am-
4pm CST/ 
Thursday by 
appointment 

 No   Yes   Affiliate Center    


